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INSTALLATION CD
INCLUDES SETUP WIZARD & USER MANUAL

POWERLINE HD ETHERNET ADAPTER
DHP-302

ETHERNET CABLE (CATS5 UTP)
CONNECTS THE DEVICE TO YOUR NETWORK

If any of these items are missing from your packaging, contact
your reseller.
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PRODUCT
SETUP

INSTALLATION STEPS

HSITON3

1. Plug the DHP-302 directly into an AC Wall outlet or power strip*
* D-Link recommends that to ensure best performance, you should ensure you plug the DHP-302
directly into a wall socket. Plugging the device into a power strip may increase the possibility of
noise and interference in the network and therefore lead to below optimal performance.

2. Connect the included Ethernet cable to the network cable connector located on the DHP-302 and
attach the other end of the Ethernet cable to the network or PC.

3. Insert the D-Link DHP-302 CD into your CD-ROM drive. Then starts utility installation.

4. After you have completed the D-Link DHP-302 Ultility installation wizard, double-click the D-Link
Powerline HD Utility icon on your desktop to start the configuration of the DHP-302.

TROUBLESHOQOTING

SET-UP AND CONFIGURATION PROBLEMS

1. CAN | SECURE MY POWERLINE NETWORK WITHOUT USING ANY SOFTWARE?
Yes the DHP-302 features a push-button encryption technology to allow you to protect your
network easily. Please refer to the DHP-302 Manual supplied on the CD-ROM for setup
instructions.

2. WHEN | PLUGGED IN MY DEVICES, THEY WERE ABLE TO SEE EACH OTHER AND
CONNECT AUTOMATICALLY. WHAT IS THE SOFTWARE FOR?
By default, your DHP-302 is configured to work out of the box once plugged in and connected
to your router. However the software allows you further options to check the quality of your
connection, secure your network, configure QoS and manage the devices.

3. MY NETWORK SEEMS TO BE PERFORMING SLOWER THAN EXPECTED. HOW CAN |

IMPROVE THIS?

PLEASE ENSURE THE FOLLOWING TO ENSURE BEST NETWORK PERFORMANCE.

- Plug the DHP-302’s directly into a wall socket and not into a power strip since some power strips
have surge protectors that may block power line signals.

- If this is not possible, then try plugging the device/s into a different power strip that is less
populated.

- Check that there are no other interfering appliances plugged into the same power strip,
particularly mobile phone chargers or hair dryers as Powerline networks are very sensitive to
electrical interference.
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.
Tech Support for customers in

Australia:

Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7(24Hrs, 7days a week) technical support
http://www.dlink.com.au

e-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:

Customer Support: - 1800-233-0000 (MTNL & BSNL Toll Free) or
+91-832-2885700 (GSM, CDMS & Others)

E-Mail Address: - helpdesk@dlink.co.in, techsupport@dlink.co.in
Website: - www.dlink.co.in

Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore and Thailand:

Tel: +62-21-5731610 (Indonesia)
Tel: 1800-882-880 (Malaysia)
Tel: +65 6501 4200 (Singapore)
Tel: +66-2-719-8978/9 (Thailand)

24/7, for English Support Only
http://www.dlink.com.sg/support/
e-mail: support@dlink.com.sg

Korea:

Tel: +82-2-2028-1815

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
http://www.d-link.co.kr

e-mail: arthur@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:

Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7(24Hrs, 7days a week) technical support
http://www.dlink.co.nz

e-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

Egypt:

Tel: +202-2919035 or +202-2919047
Sunday to Thursday 9:00am to 5:00pm
http://support.dlink-me.com

Email: support.eg@dlink-me.com

Iran:

Te: +98-21-88880918,19

Saturday to Thursday 9:00am to 5:00pm
http://support.dlink-me.com

Email : support.ir@dlink-me.com & support@dlink.ir
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Israel:

Magshimim 20, Petach Tikva 49348
Website: www.dlink.co.il

Main Tel: 972-3-9215173

Customer Support Tel: 972-3-9212886

Pakistan:

Tel: +92-21-4548158 or +92-21-4548310
Monday to Friday 10:00am to 6:00pm
http://support.dlink-me.com

E-mail: zkashif@dlink-me.com

South Africa and Sub Sahara Region:
Tel: +27-12-661-2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)

Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South Africa Time
http://www.d-link.co.za

Turkey:

Tel: +90-212-2895659

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
http://www.dlink.com.tr

e-mail: turkiye@dlink-me.com
e-mail: support@d-link.co.za

U.A.E and North Africa:

Tel: +971-4-4278127 (U.A.E)

Sunday to Thursday 9.00AM to 6.00PM GMT+4
Web: http://www.dlink-me.com

E-mail: support.me@dlink-me.com

Saudi ARABIA (KSA):

Telephone : +966 01 217 0008

Facsimile : +966 01 217 0009

e-mail: Support.sa@dlink-me.com
Saturday to Wednesday 9.30AM to 6.30PM
Thursdays 9.30AM to 2.00 PM
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KOMMIEKT MNOCTABKHU

COOEPXNMOE

K o

YCTAHOBOUYHbLIW CD-AUCK
COJOEPXWNT MACTEP YCTAHOBKW/ U PYKOBOACTBO
MONb3OBATENA

POWERLINE HD ETHERNET ADAPTER
DHP-302

KABEJIb ETHERNET (CAT5 UTP)
MOAKNKOYEHME YCTPOVCTBA K CETU

Ecnun uto-nnbo 13 nepeuncneHHoro oTCyTCTBYET, NOXanyncra,

obpaTuTech K NOCTaBLUMKY
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YCTAHOBKA

WA MO YCTAHOBKE

=

. Mogkniounte DHP-302 HenocpeaCcTBEHHO K HACTEHHOW PO3ETKE MUTaHUS NEPEMEHHOr0o Toka Unm K
CETEBOMY YANUHUTENIO.*
* [ns nonyyYeHns Hauny4lwen nponssoauTensHocTu D-Link pekomenayeT nogkntodats DHP-302
HenocpeAcTBEHHO K HACTEHHOW po3eTke NuUTaHust. [pu NOAKMNIOYEHUN YCTPONCTBa Yepes CeTeBON
YANUHUTENb MOXET YBENUYUTLCS BEPOSITHOCTb MOSIBIIEHUS LUYMOB U MHTEPEepeHLUn B CeTH, YTO
NpVBEAET K CHUXEHUIO ONTUMAIIbHOM MPON3BOANTENBHOCTU.

UNADDAd

2. MopakniounTte, oaMH KOHEL, BXOASILLEro B KOMMMEKT nocTaBku kabensi Ethernet k pasbemy ans
ceteBoro kabens DHP-302, a gpyroit koHe, - k ceTu unm MNK.

3. YcraHosute CD-guck D-Link gns DHP-302 B npuBog CD-ROM. 3atem 3anycTuTe yTunuty
YCTaHOBKU.

4. MNocne okoH4YaHusi yctaHoBky yTunutbl D-Link DHP-302, gBaxabl LenkHuTe Ha nkoHke D-Link
Powerline HD Utility, pacnonoxeHHor Ha paboyem ctone, 4Tobbl HavaTb HacTpoiiky DHP-302.

MOUCK U YCTPAHEHMUE
HEUCMPABHOCTEMW

MPOBNEMbI C YCTAHOBKOW N HACTPOWKOW

. MOXXHO 11 3ALUNTUTb CETb POWERLINE BE3 UCMNOJIb3OBAHUA
NMPOrPAMMHOIO OBECMNEYEHUA?

[a. DHP-302 ocHalLeH KHOMKON akTUBaLmK LWMPOBaHWS AN 3aLmTbl CETU. 3a MHCTPYKLUMEN No
HacTpovike, noxanyncTa, obpaTuteck k pykoBoACTBY nornb3osarens DHP-302 Ha komnakT-aucke.

2. MOCINE NOOKNIOYEHUA YCTPOWCTB OHU MOIYT BUOETbL OPYI OPYFA U
NMNOAKNKOYATLCA ABTOMATUYECKW. AN YErO TPEBYETCA NPOrPAMMHOE
OBECIMNEYEHUE?

Mo ymonyanuio DHP-302 cpa3y HacTpoeH Ans aBTOMaTU4eCKOro NOAKMIOYEHNs K CETU U
mapLupyTuaTtopy. OaHako nporpammHoe obecneveHne npeacTaBnsaeT Takue PyHKLMOHanNbHbIe
BO3MOXHOCTM Kak NpoBepKa kKayecTBa coeanHeHus1, 6e3onacHoCcTb ceTu, HacTporika QoS u
ynpaBneHue ycTponcTBamm.

3. CETb PABOTAET MEOJIEHHEE, YEM OXXWUAOAINOCb. KAK MOXXHO NOBbLICUTb

EE NPOU3BOOAUTENbHOCTbL?

Moxanyicta, ybeautecs, YTo Anst obecneveHns HaunyyLlen NponM3BoaUTENBHOCTU BbIMOMHEHO

crenytoLlee:

- Mopkmntounte DHP-302 HenocpeacTBEHHO K HACTEHHON PO3ETKE NUTaHKS, @ He K CETEBOMY
YASMHUTENIO, T.K. HEKOTOPbIE YANVHWTENM MOTYT BbiTb OCHALLIEHbI CETEBLIMU OUIETPaMK, KOTOpble
MoryT Brok1poBaTh CUrHarbl MMHUA NUTaHUS.

- Ecnn 9T0 HEBO3MOXHO, NOMbITaTECH NOAKMIOYNTL YCTPOWCTBO/YCTPOMCTBA K APYTOMY YASIMHUTENIO C
HanbOoMbLLMM KONMYECTBOM CBOBOAHbIX PO3ETOK.

- Y6eaumTech, YTO B 3TOT Xe YANMHWUTENb HE NMOAKIIoYEHbI GbIToBbIE NPMGOPLI co3aatoLLme
MHTepdepeHLio, 0COBEHHO 3apsiaHble YCTPOMCTBA ANst MOOUIbHBIX TenedOoHOB M deHb! Anst
BOOC, T.K. ceTn Powerline o4eHb YyBCTBUTESbHbI K AMEKTPUHECKON NHTEpdepeHLmn.

DHP-302 D-Link
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TEXHNYECKAA MOOOEPXKA

O6GHOBNEHNs MPOrpamMmHOro obecnevyeHns u JOKyMeHTaumus JocTynHbl Ha MHTepHeT-canTte D-Link.
D-Link npegoctaBnsietr 6ecnnatHyto NOAAEPXKY ANs KIMEHTOB

B TEYEHWE rapaHTUIHOTO CpoKa.

KnueHTbl MoryT obpatutbes B rpynny TexHndeckon nogaepxkn D-Link no TenedoHy unm vepes
WHTepHeT.

TexHnyeckana nogaepxka D-Link:
+7(495) 744-00-99
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TexHu4eckas noagepXxka 4vyepes VlHTepHeT
http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru
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CONTENIDQOS
DEL PAQUETE

CONTENIDO

CD DE INSTALACION
Incluye Setup Wizard y Manual de Usuario

POWERLINE HD ETHERNET ADAPTER
DHP-302

TONVdS3

CABLE ETHERNET (CATS UTP)
Conecte el dispositivo a su red

Si alguno de los articulos no se encuentra, por favor contactese
con su vendedor
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CONFIGURACION
DEL DISPOSITIVO

PASOS DE INSTALACION

1. Conecte el DHP-302 directamente a una base de pared AC o regleta de alimentacion®
* D-Link recomienda que, para garantizar el maximo rendimiento, conecte el DHP-302
directamente a una base de pared. Al conectar el dispositivo a una regleta de alimentacion,
es mas posible que exista ruido y se produzcan interferencias en la red, y, en consecuencia,
disminuya el rendimiento 6ptimo.

2. Conecte el cable Ethernet suministrado al conector de cable de red que se encuentra en el DHP-
302 y, después, el otro extremo del cable a la red o al PC.

3. Inserte el CD D-Link DHP-302 en el lector de CD de su computador. Comenzara la instalacién del
Utilitario.
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4. Tras haber completado la instalacién con la aplicacion del asistente del DHP-302 de D-Link, haga
doble clic en el icono «D-Link Powerline HD Ultility», que se encuentra en el escritorio, para iniciar
la configuracién del DHP-302.

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMAS DE INSTALACION Y CONFIGURACION

1. ¢ PUEDO ASEGURAR MI RED POWERLINE SIN UTILIZAR SOFTWARE?
Si. EI DHP-302 incorpora una tecnologia de cifrado que permite proteger facilmente su red
pulsando un botén. Consulte el Manual de DHP-302 suministrado en el CD-ROM para ver las
instrucciones de configuracion.

2. S| CUANDO CONECTO MIS DISPOSITIVOS, PUEDEN VERSE ENTRE ELLOS Y
CONECTARSE AUTOMATICAMENTE, ;PARA QUE SIRVE EL SOFTWARE?
Por defecto, el DHP-302 esta configurado para funcionar con solo enchufarlo y conectarlo al
router. Sin embargo, el software ofrece otras opciones: comprobar la calidad de su conexién,
hacer la red segura, configurar QoS y gestionar los dispositivos.

3. PARECE QUE LA RED FUNCIONA MAS LENTAMENTE DE LO PREVISTO. ;COMO

PUEDO SOLUCIONARLO?

Para garantizar el maximo rendimiento, realice lo siguiente:

- Conecte el DHP-302 directamente a una base de pared y no a una regleta de alimentacion,
puesto que algunas regletas de alimentacion disponen de protectores de sobretension que
pueden bloquear las sefiales de la linea eléctrica.

- Si no es posible, conecte los dispositivos en una regleta de alimentacién mas vacia.

- Compruebe que, en la misma regleta de alimentacion, no hay otros elementos conectados que
puedan causar interferencias, en especial cargadores de teléfonos méviles o secadores de
pelo, puesto que las redes Powerline son muy sensibles a las interferencias eléctricas.

D-Link DHP-302




SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacion para usuarios a
través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO HORARIO

Argentina 0800 - 12235465 Lunes a Viernes 08:00am a 21:00pm
Chile 800 - 835465 6 (02) 5941520 [Lunes a Viernes 08:00am a 21:00pm
Colombia 01800 - 9525465 Lunes a Viernes 06:00am a 19:00pm
Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478 Lunes a Viernes 05:00am a 18:00pm
Ecuador 1800 - 035465 Lunes a Viernes 06:00am a 19:00pm
El Salvador 800 - 6335 Lunes a Viernes 05:00am a 18:00pm
Guatemala 1800 - 8350255 Lunes a Viernes 05:00am a 18:00pm
México 01800 - 1233201 Lunes a Viernes 06:00am a 19:00pm
Panama 011 008000525465 Lunes a Viernes 05:00am a 18:00pm
Peru 0800 - 00968 Lunes a Viernes 06:00am a 19:00pm
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767 Lunes a Viernes 06:30am a 19:30pm

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet

www.dlinkla.com

e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com

DHP-302
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CONTEUDO DA
EMBALAGEM

CONTEUDO

D-Link

CD DE INSTALACAO
INCLUI SETUP WIZARD & MANUAL DO USUARIO

POWERLINE HD ETHERNET ADAPTER
DHP-302

CABO ETHERNET (CATS5 UTP)
CONECTE O DISPOSITIVO NA SUA REDE

Se qualquer desses itens néo estiver contido na sua
embalagem, entre em contato com o seu revendedor.

DHP-302




CONFIGURACAO
DO PRODUTO

INSTALACAQ PASSO A PASSO

1. Ligue o DHP-302 a uma tomada de CA ou fonte de alimentagao*
* A D-Link recomenda, de forma a garantir o melhor desempenho possivel, que ligue o DHP-302
directamente a uma tomada de parede. Se ligar o dispositivo a um cabo de alimentagdo pode
aumentar a possibilidade de ruidos e interferéncias na rede e pode originar um desempenho
menos bom.

2. Ligue o cabo Ethernet incluido ao conector do cabo de rede localizado no DHP-302 e ligue a
outra extremidade do cabo Ethernet a rede ou ao PC.

3. Insira o D-Link DHP-302 no seu Drive de CD-Rom. Entao inicie o utilitario de instalagado.
4. Depois de concluir a instalagdo do assistente do Utilitario DHP-302 da D-Link, faga duplo clique

no icone do Utilitario Powerline da D-Link no seu ambiente de trabalho para comegar a configurar
o DHP-302.

RESOLUCAO DE PROBLEMAS

SET-UP E PROBLEMAS DE CONFIGURACAQ

U
o
A
—
c
)
c
T
n

-

. POSSO PROTEGER A MINHA REDE POWERLINE SEM UTILIZAR QUALQUER
SOFTWARE?
Sim. O DHP-302 tem como caracteristica uma tecnologia de encriptagdo com botédo que lhe
permite proteger a sua rede faciimente. Para instrugdes de instalagao, consulte o Manual do
DHP-302 fornecido no CD-ROM.

2. QUANDO LIGUEI 0S MEUS DISPOSITIVOS ESTES CONSEGUIAM VER-SE E LIGAR-SE
AUTOMATICAMENTE. PARA QUE SERVE O SOFTWARE?
Por pré-definigdo, o seu DHP-302 esta configurado para trabalhar assim que for ligado ao seu
router. No entanto, o software permite-lhe seleccionar mais opgdes para verificar a qualidade da
sua ligagao, segurar a sua rede, configurar o QoS e gerir os dispositivos.

3. A MINHA REDE PARECE ESTAR MAIS LENTA DO QUE O ESPERADO. COMO POSSO

MELHORARA A VELOCIDADE DA REDE?

Verifique as seguintes situacdes para garantir o melhor desempenho possivel da rede.

- Ligue o DHP-302 directamente a uma tomada de parede e ndo a um cabo de alimentagdo, uma
vez que alguns cabos de alimentacédo tém proteccdes de sobre tenséo que podem bloquear os
sinais da linha de poténcia.

- Se nao for possivel, tente ligar o(s) dispositivo(s) a um cabo de alimentagao diferente que seja
menos utilizado

- Verifique se ndo existem outros dispositivos com interferéncias ligados ao mesmo cabo de
alimentagéo, sobretudo carregadores de telemével ou secadores de cabelo, porque as redes
Powerline sdo muito sensiveis a interferéncias eléctricas.

DHP-302 D-Link




SUPORTE TECNICO

Vocé pode encontrar atualizagdes de software e documentacéo de usuario no site da D-Link Brasil.

A D-Link fornece suporte técnico gratuito para clientes no Brasil durante o periodo de vigéncia da
garantia deste produto.

Suporte Técnico para clientes no Brasil:

Horarios de atendimento:

Segunda a Sexta-feira, das 8:00h as 21:00h,
Sabado, das 8:00h as 20:00h

Website para suporte: www.dlink.com.br/suporte

e-mail: suporte@dlink.com.br

Telefones para contato:
Clientes de S&do Paulo: 2185-9301
Clientes das demais regides: 0800 70-24-104
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ISI PAKET

ISI

CD INSTALASI
‘@ Termasuk Wizard untuk memasang dan Petunjuk Teknis
Penggunaan

POWERLINE HD ETHERNET ADAPTER
DHP-302

KABEL ETHERNET (CATS UTP)
HUBUNGKAN PERANGKAT KE JARINGAN ANDA

II Jika ada item-item diatas yang hilang, hubungi penjual
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PEMASANGAN PRODUK

LANGKAH-LANGKAH PEMASANGAN

1. Pasang DHP-302 langsung ke stopkontak pada dinding atau ke kabel ekstension*
*Untuk hasil terbaik D-Link merekomendasikan, untuk memasang DHP-302 langsung ke
stopkontak pada dinding. Dengan memasang alat ini pada kabel ekstension akan menimbulkan
noise dan interferensi pada jaringan dan akibatnya performa akan tidak optimal.

2. Pasang kabel Ethernet yang tersedia ke konektor jaringan yang berada pada DHP-302 dan
pasang ujung lain dari kabel Ethernet ke PC atau jaringan.

3. Masukkan CD D-Link DHP-302 ke dalam drive CD-ROM anda. Kemudian mulai untuk
pemasangan alat bantu.

4. Setelah selesai menjalankan D-Link DHP-302 Ultility installation wizard, double-click pada D-Link
Powerline HD Utility icon di desktop untuk memulai pengaturan DHP-302.

PENYELESAIAN MASALAH
YANG UMUM DITEMUI

MASALAH DALAM PEMASANGAN DAN PENGATURAN.

1. APAKAH SAYA DAPAT MENGAMANKAN JARINGAN POWERLINE SAYA TANPA
MENGGUNAKAN PROGRAM APAPUN?
Ya. DHP-302 mempunyai fitur teknologi enkripsi melalui tombol yang mengijinkan anda untuk
mengamankan jaringan anda dengan mudah. Silahkan mengacu pada Petunjuk Penggunaan
DHP-302 yang ada pada CD untuk instruksi pemasangan.

2. KETIKA SAYA MEMASANG PERALATAN INI, MEREKA LANGSUNG BISA SALING MELIHAT
DAN TERHUBUNG SECARA OTOMATIS. JADI APAKAH KEGUNAAN DARI PERANGKAT
LUNAK UTILITI?

Secara default, DHP-302 sudah diatur supaya dapat langsung bekerja ketika dikeluarkan dari
kotaknya. Perangkat lunak utiliti digunakan untuk mengatur pilihan-pilihan yang lebih jauh lagi,
melihat kualitas dari koneksi, mengamankan jaringan, mengatur QoS, dan mengatur peralatan ini.

3. PERFORMA JARINGAN SAYA LEBIH RENDAH DARI YANG SAYA HARAPKAN.

BAGAIMANA MENINGKATKANNYA?

Lakukan langkah-langkah berikut ini untuk mendapatkan performa yang terbaik.

- Pasang DHP-302 langsung ke stopkontak pada dinding dan jangan ke kabel ekstension karena
karena beberapa kabel ekstension menimbulkan interferensi dan menggunakan surge protectors
yang dapat menghalangi sinyal power line.

- Jika tidak memungkinkan, coba pasang alat ini pada kabel ekstension yang tidak terlalu penuh.

- Periksa bahwa tidak ada peralatan lain yang menyebabkan interferensi yang terpasang dalam
kabel ekstension yang sama, khususnya handphone charger atau hairdryer karena jaringan
Powerline sangat sensitive terhadap interferensi listrik.
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DUKUNGAN TEKNIS

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.

Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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